outstanding on that date, without regard to any limitations on exercise.

Information in the table below and the notes thereto has been provided to us by the selling shareholders or by the placement agent. Unless otherwise indicated, to our
knowledge, each selling shareholder listed below has sole dispositive and voting power with respect to the shares of our common stock shown below as beneficially owned by
such selling shareholder, except to the extent authority is shared by spouses under applicable law. Beneficial ownership and percentage have been determined in accordance
with Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act and generally includes voting or dispositive power with respect to the securities. The information listed below is not necessarily
indicative of beneficial ownership for any other purpose. Except as described in the notes below, none of the selling shareholders has held any position, office or other material
relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three years.

56

Shares Beneficially Owned

Before Offering(1)(2)
Shares Included
 in Prospectus

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering(2)(3)

Name of Selling Shareholder  Shares   Warrants   Percent   # Included   Number   Percent
Michael N Taglich Claudia Taglich Jtwros(4)   1,200,000   18,750   1   1,218,750   0   *
Robert F Taglich(5)   1,125,000   381,250   1   1,506,250   0   *
Mike Taglich Poa Tag/Kent Partnership F/B/O Garlinghouse/M Taglich B Taglich(6)  300,000   45,000   *   345,000   0   *
John R Bertsch Trust Dtd 12/4/2004 John R Bertsch Trustee   750,000   0   *   750,000   0   *
Carolyn L Foutch   125,000   0   *   125,000   0   *
Foutch Family Living Trust Uad 10/20/08 Carolyn Foutch Ttee   125,000   0   *   125,000   0   *
Harvey Bibicoff And Jacqueline Bibicoff Trustees Of The Bibicoff Family Trust Dtd

5/16/00   150,000   0   *   150,000   0   *
Allison Bibicoff   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
The Hillary Bibicoff Revocable Trust Dtd 4/19/07 Hillary Bibicoff Trustee   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Dennis Fortin   750,000   0   *   750,000   0   *
Donald V Moline   25,000   0   *   25,000   0   *
Peter Detkin   75,000   0   *   75,000   0   *
Shadow Capital LLC   750,000   0   *   750,000   0   *
Mitchell Spearman   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Andrew K Light   500,000   0   *   500,000   0   *
Glenn R Hubbard   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Mark Ravich   125,000   0   *   125,000   0   *
John W Crow   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Douglas E Hailey And Deana Hailey Jtwros   200,000   0   *   200,000   0   *
C Mark Casey   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Eugene Szczepanski   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Greenlaw International LP   2,350,000   0   2   2,350,000   0   *
Michael P Hagerty   150,000   0   *   150,000   0   *
David A Random   200,000   0   *   200,000   0   *
Tad Wilson   200,000   0   *   200,000   0   *
Ashok Kumar Narang   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Dr. Richard V Nuttal & Annetta Mets Nuttall Jtwros   25,000   0   *   25,000   0   *
Ralph J Cuomo And Leslie L Cuomo Cotees The Cuomo Family Trust Dtd

11/21/2006   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Mark B Seiger   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
R2mj   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Lucille Solomon   150,000   0   *   150,000   0   *

57

Shares Beneficially Owned

Before Offering(1)(2)
Shares Included
 in Prospectus

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering(2)(3)

Name of Selling Shareholder  Shares   Warrants   Percent   # Included   Number   Percent
Brigitte Ferrada - Stetson   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Lian Chang   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Jeffrey L Sadar & Barbara A Sadar Jtwros   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
The Shirley J Lewis Marital Trust B Uad 06/26/01 Guy W Lewis Ttee   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Scot Holding Inc   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Phillip L Burnett & Allyson Burnett Jtwros   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Big Red Investments Partnership Ltd   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Bennett Greenspon   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Gary A. Hafner And Leeann Hafner Jt Ten   175,000   0   *   175,000   0   *
Stephen M Koppekin   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Joseph Martha   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Three Treasures LP   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Robert Brooks   200,000   0   *   200,000   0   *
Robert W Main Ttee Under The Robert W Main Trust Dtd 9/7/05   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Roger W. Lunstra And Joyce M. Lunstra Living Trust Dtd 6/15/07 Roger W.

Lunstra And Joyce M Lunstra Co-Ttees   150,000   0   *   150,000   0   *
Keith Liggett   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
John R Worthington Tr John R Worthington Trust U A Dated 3-28-00   75,000   0   *   75,000   0   *
Paul Seid   850,000   0   *   850,000   0   *
The SDM Irrevocable Trust Fbo Andrew Seid Uad 11/05/04 Paul Seid Ttee   125,000   0   *   125,000   0   *
The SDM Irrevocable Trust Fbo Lauren Seid Uad 11/05/04 Paul Seid Ttee   125,000   0   *   125,000
Gary Kurnov Lauren Mazer Jt Ten   50,000   0   *   50,000   0   *
Robert C Koski   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Paul R Winter   500,000   0   *   500,000   0   *
The Paul G. Detkin Revocable Trust Uad 12/11/07 Paul G Detkin Ttee   75,000   0   *   75,000   0   *
Kleemann Family 2004 Revocable Trust Uad 01/01/04 Stephen Kleemann & Barbara

Kleemann Ttees   250,000   0   *   250,000   0   *
Bruce Newell   100,000   0   *   100,000   0   *
Douglas Hailey(7)   0   120,000   *   120,000   0   *
Robert Schroeder(8)   200,000   295,000   *   495,000   0   *
Vincent M Palmieri(7)   0   80,000   *   80,000   0   *

58

Shares Beneficially Owned

Before Offering(1)(2)
Shares Included
 in Prospectus

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering(2)(3)

Name of Selling Shareholder  Shares   Warrants   Percent   # Included   Number   Percent
Gary Kurnov(7)   0   65,000   *   65,000   0   *
William M Cooke(7)   0   10,000   *   10,000   0   *
Leonard Schleicher(7)   0   75,000   *   75,000   0   *
Michael N. Taglich(9)   0   362,500   *   362,500   0   *
Michael Brunone(7)   0   50,000   *   50,000   0   *
Russell Bernier(7)   0   12,000   *   12,000   0   *
Richard Oh(7)   0   80,000   *   80,000   0   *
Linda Taglich(7)   0   10,000   *   10,000   0   *
Robert M Lorenzo(7)   0   10,000   *   10,000   0   *
Christopher C Schreiber(7)   0   138,000   *   138,000   0   *
Gilda Gaertner(7)   0   10,000   *   10,000   0   *
Armstrong Teasdale LLP(9)   873,333   0   *   873,333   0   *

TOTAL   15,873,333   1,762,500   17,635,833

* Less than 1 percent.

(1) Except as otherwise indicated, each selling shareholder named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to all common stock beneficially owned by
such stockholder. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Exchange Act.
(2) The percentages shown are calculated based on 49,210,261 shares of common stock outstanding as of May 25, 2013.
(3) There is no assurance that the selling shareholders will sell all or any portion of the shares being registered for sale. For purposes of this table, we have assumed that, upon